- As to Stamp Tax, the parent company’s books had been examined from year

1998 till 2018 and all the disputed points have been settled with the competent

Tax Inspectorate and as to years 2019/2020 have been inspected and appealed

on some disputed items and as to years 2021/2023 have not been inspected yet.

- As to Property Tax, for Smart Village building, the company paid tax till

December 31, 2024 and for Nile City’s first building, the company paid tax till

December 31, 2024.

EFG Holding Company
(Egyptian Joint Stock Company)

Translation of consolidated financial
   statements originally issued in Arabic

Notes to the consolidated interim financial statements for the period ended 30 June 2024 (Continued)
(In the notes all amounts are shown in EGP Thousands unless otherwise stated)

___________________________________________________________

- 31 -

34- Corresponding figures
- Certain reclassification and adjustments have been made to some comparative

figures in order to confirm with the current period presentation as following:

- Consolidated statement of financial position :-
 for the  for the
 period ended

31/12/2023
Reclassification period ended

31/12/2023
Assets (As reported)  (Restated)
Loans and facilities to customer 40,196,971 24,926 40,221,897
Assets held for sale 330,652 (330,652) --
Other assets 4,716,177 305,726 5,021,903

35- Earnings Per Share

 2024 2023
 For the period

from 1/4/2024
to 30/6/2024

For the period
from 1/1/2024
to 30/6/2024

For the period
from 1/4/2023
to 30/6/2023

For the period
from 1/1/2023
to 30/6/2023

Profit for the period 790,696 2,612,095 404,651 1,289,217
Weighted average number of shares 1,454,525 1,454,525 1,459,606 1,459,606

Earnings per share (EGP) 0.54 1.80 0.28 0.88

36- Group’s entities
The parent company owns the following subsidiaries:

 Direct ownership Indirect ownership
 %  %

EFG Hermes International Securities Brokerage -
Financial Brokerage Group (previously) 99.87  0.09
EFG Hermes Fund Management -
Egyptian Fund Management Group (previously) 88.51  11.49
Hermes Portfolio and Fund Management 78.81  21.19
Hermes Securities Brokerage 97.58  2.42
Hermes Corporate Finance 99.42  0.48
EFG - Hermes Advisory Inc. 100  --
EFG- Hermes Financial Management (Egypt) Ltd. --  100
EFG - Hermes Promoting & Underwriting 99.88  --